Getac

Getac Technology Corporation

5F.,Building A,No.209,Sec.1 Nangang.,Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan 11568 Tel: +886-2-27857888 ; Fax: +886-2-26525865

Date: October 19, 2023

FCC Laboratory 7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia, MD 21046

To whom it may concern:

Our product Getac WWAN module FCC ID: QYLEM9190F was granted on 09/24/2021 via Change in ID process in accordance with 47 CFR 2.933(b) from Sierra Wireless module FCC ID: N7NEM91.

After the change in FCC ID process made, the FCC ID: N7NEM91 made a permissive change to enable Sub6 n48 operation and granted 08/27/2022. We attest the hardware and software design of the device within this application are identical to the device under FCC ID: N7NEM91 granted 08/27/2022.

Therefore, the Sierra Wireless modular report (Report Number FG1N1001-01/FG220512004) are applicable to demonstrate the compliance of Part 96 for FCC ID: QYLEM9190F, and are submitted in thig C2PC application for enabling Sub6 n48 operation.

Sincerely,

Kevin Chiang

kevin.chiang@getac.com.tw